DIB100 DRIVE INTERFACE BOARD
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 01720 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©1998 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/07 MKT-0057 MPC-1121 DIB100 DRIVE INTERFACE BOARD—1 OF 2
DIB100 as part of a fume hood exhaust system.
The Phoenix Controls Drive Interface Board (DIB100)
provides signal conditioning for all applications utilizing a
variable speed drive. The DIB100 consists of an interface card
installed in an enclosure that is mounted on top of a fume hood

• Standalone drive system applications require a wall-mounted
power supply to power the fume hood monitor and DIB100.
ORDERING GUIDE
BASE NUMBER
(One DIB100 is required for each
 drive.)
OPTIONS
MAC = Required when a Phoenix Controls valve
and drive are used with the same hood
(e.g., auxiliary air hoods). Includes Scaling
Function Module.
DIB100 –
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Installation ................................................2
Points & Wiring ........................................2
Maintenance and Troubleshooting.............2
Enclosure
NEMA-1
Dimensions
10" L x 6" W x 3.2" D (254 x 152 x 81 mm)
Approx. Weight
6 lbs. (2.6 kg)
Operating Range
32-122 °F (0-50 °C) ambient
Power Requirements
 ± 15 Vdc, ±5%, @ 0.010 amp
SPECIFICATIONS
2 OF 2—DIB100 DRIVE INTERFACE BOARD MKT-0057 MPC-1121 ©1998 Phoenix Controls Corporation.  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 11/07
POINTS & WIRING
TERMINAL BLOCK POINTS
DIB100 typical wiring diagram.
Phoenix Controls
Variable Speed Drive
DIB100
To Make-up Air
Controller or
tracking valve
From fume
hood monitor
200/208/220/230 Vac ±10%
60 Hz ±5% three-phase input
230 Vac three-phase
output to fan motor
(Cable length 150 ft max)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
TB1
(monitor)
+15 V GND -15V CMD FDBK Alarm Fault
thres.
— Sash
posit.
TB2
(drive)
CMD CMD
comm.
FDBK FDBK
comm.
Alarm Alarm
comm.
Fault
thres.
F.T.
comm.
Cable
drain
TB3
(MAC or
valve)
+15 V GND -15V CMD FDBK Alarm — Sash
posit.
N/A